



**City of Long Beach**  
**Attn Belmont Shore Parking Commission**

6/16/2021

Waxie Sanitary Supply is pleased to present you with the following price proposal for your review. **These prices are valid for 30 days**, at which time they will be subject to manufacturer's increases. Proof of increase will be provided upon request.

Item #	Description	U/M	Price	Extended Price
ELCBB3025	Battery Assembly with Battery, Harness & Boot - HC4,HC3	14	\$85.71	\$1,200.00
KITBB3092	Replacement Messaging Panel NO INSERT - HC5, HC4,HC3, SC5.5, SC5, SC4	42	\$182.14	\$7,650.00
KITBB50043	Solar Bubble - HC5, SC5	17	\$132.36	\$2,250.07
KITBB50078	Mount Plate - HC5, SC5.5, SC5	4	\$97.47	\$389.89
ASH TRAY BB4	Ash tray kit - HC4	1	\$108.57	\$108.57
KITBB50062	Replacement Paddle Lock - HC5, HC4, SC5.5, SC5, SC4	7	\$57.09	\$399.60
KITBB50036	Hopper Handle Replacement Kit, Size T45 Screws - HC5	1	\$68.51	\$68.51
BB4-CONTROLLER-GSM-US	Main Circuit Board for United States GSM network - HC4,HC3, SC4	1	\$428.57	\$428.57
KITBB3121	Ram Sensor Board - HC4, HC3	1	\$33.09	\$33.09
ELCBB3021	Ram Sensor Cable Harness - HC4, HC3	1	\$17.09	\$17.09
ELCBB3023	Rear wire harness	1	\$19.37	\$19.37
KITBB3064	Replacement Front Wire Harness - HC4, HC3, SC4	1	\$49.09	\$49.09
KITBB3061	Replacement Photoeye Emitter - HC4, HC3	1	\$25.09	\$25.09
KITBB3062	Replacement Photoeye Sensor - HC4, HC3	1	\$28.51	\$28.51
KITBB3122	Front Door Sensor Board - HC4, HC3	3	\$28.51	\$85.54
KITBB50065	Door Magnet - HC5, SC5.5, SC5	3	\$36.21	\$108.64
KITBB3053	Replacement Front Door Bumper - HC4, HC3, SC4, SC3	3	\$11.37	\$34.11
MSPBBS0046	Replacement Round Front Door and Top Door Lock -HC4, HC3, SC4, SC3	1	\$37.66	\$37.66
Subtotal				\$12,933.40
Sales Tax 10.25%				\$1,325.67



*City of Long Beach*  
*Attn Belmont Shore Parking Commission*

6/16/2021

Waxie Sanitary Supply is pleased to present you with the following price proposal for your review. These prices are valid for 30 days, at which time they will be subject to manufacturer's increases. Proof of increase will be provided upon request.

Item #	Description	U/M	Price	Extended Price
			Freight	\$1,164.00
			Total	\$15,423.07

*Thank you for your consideration.*

**Andrew Duncan**  
Senior Account Executive  
(714) 614-7953  
aduncan@waxie.com